-

JKY LAND

USER’s MANUAL addlawal) Jala

Home Gym Single Station
aud jiod| aalidl allodl aaapa cilboao
GM 8149

—— e NS
IMPORTANT! lag
SEFORE USING THIS DEVICE. el e flind G S B 2R o2

RETAIN THIS MANUAL FOR FUTURE , o e
REFERENCE. il 84 & s U Jidall 13, Jagia)




Table of Content

Important Safety Instructions 3 Aalell el Cilaglas
Exploded Drawing 4 BECA PV
Parts List 5 e YY) Al
Tools 6 3]
Installation Guideline 7 Gl lalid )
Training Instruction 23 ol Slaylas




Important Safety Instructions

dolgll doluudl Jiloylei

Please keep this instruction manual properly for reference in the
future.

Precautions - Although the training equipment has taken the
safety precautions into consideration as much as possible
during the design and manufacturing process, there are still
some safety precautions which needs to be observed during the
operation. Please read the instruction manual carefully before
assembling and using the training equipment, especially the
following safety precautions:

e Keep children, pets, etc. away from the training equipment, and
don’t allow unattended children to stay alone in the room where
the training equipment is placed. The training equipment can only
be used by one person at a time.

e If the user feels dizziness, nausea, chest tightness or have other
uncomfortable symptoms, stop using the training equipment
immediately and see a doctor immediately.

e The training equipment shall be placed on a clean and flat surface.
The training equipment shall not be used near the water or
outdoors.

e  When using the training equipment, keep hands away from any
transmission parts.

e When using the training equipment for training, the dress shall be
suitable for training. Don’t wear loose or other types of clothes
that may be stuck during the training process. It is also
recommended to wear sports shoes or healthcare shoes as much
as possible during the training process.

e Inthe process of using the training equipment, users can only do
in the manner described in the operating instructions, and it is
forbidden to use the training methods which are not mentioned in
the operating instructions for training.

e Avoid placing any objects with sharp parts around the training
equipment.

e Anydisabled person is not allowed to use the training equipment
without the supervision of the training partners or nursing staff.

e Before training, it usually required to warm up by doing various
stretching exercises.

o If the training equipment has abnormal functions, it is forbidden
to use it. In the process of training, the training records require to
be made at any time.

e The training equipment is not suitable for use as medical
equipment.

e Weight Stack: 154.32 LB. (70 KG)

Warning:

You must consult a doctor before training. This is especially
important for users who are over 35 years old or who have
medical history. Before using any fitness equipment, you must
carefully read all the instructions for use and operation. The
company will not bear any responsibility for injuries caused by
your own reasons.

g a0 13 clodedl sy BLEsY)
_S\.\S—\.&."”u\-i

ol Glasa Ble) jo (e a2 )l e - ldaliaY)
aranaill lee ¢l GIY) a8 LoDl cildaliaY
cldalgial Gy @llia J) 35 Y 4l V) capiail g
e el ol Lile) e gy 31 AL
Clana waend U Aliny Claglal) Jila 3¢) 3
Al cUalia) duald g clgaladin) g il
-Aul)

1y @l ) Loy dadyl il gal) g Jalay) g0 o
Jgsdh.bm@aﬁﬁb e i) Q\J:.;Qc
Comay S Al 8 aad jia 2Ll (pdl )
il Colare g

J8 e ) i) Clans aladiuly e Y o

B XK gﬁ ) g padld

Gaaa sl Ohird) gl ) sl aadiiadl i 13 e
i g dag pe e AT pal el gl Sl aall
Ganhall il 5175 68 Cay i) Cilars aladinl (e
BT

b mha e )il Glase gy g e

& sl sl (e Ul Lealatind Heaa Y sl

) Ll ¢ sl
O 1 el 3l el Gilaxs aladil dic o
AS s Jab ;\)’;i Lg\

Qi L c;.\..uﬂ %‘-‘..Jﬂ\ iz e\J.A:\.u\ dic e
Aaliad Bl 35 5 Y Ly paill Bulia o 30 550
R I "“méﬁ\ww\wgﬁ\t\y\g\j\
Al dal el b Wil sy il dilee
) ahadinl wied oy xll Slea aladinl oL o
el lladal 355580t a5 callad
RENES I PO [ T U, B PRSI
dalall lalia¥) (553 (e padd Y et Y o
Al ol 4lS 55 Gyl (50 ool Slea alaiuly
‘ / Lo el

cLaAJ c\ﬁ} )A\}“ ;:ua.\:a L sale “._:;U_\'ﬂ\ dﬁ 4
Aalide 2add ol A (e

e el Slea AR dgmg s e

Il PN Hiﬂ [N s%\.uﬂ\ k] LAa)adsial

RCT- PP I FERT |

b JleaS Al Clie pe il Glea
(b)) 154.32) aaS 70 kel (s e

e@.a\& _%Jﬂ\dﬁ%H\SJwﬁu\gﬁ:ﬁlﬁ
oo ablael a3l Greadiiall Gala (K
Gilagdad asen el 8 clile Cany duin AL jlea
@ A8 Al Jaas () Ay Joandill) 5 aladiny)

il Lgandt 8 A Sllal) e A e




P

Exploded Drawing




Parts List

cljadll aodls

rial e s . rial e .. .
n?:nt?er Name and specification |Quantity n?:r!nbaer Name and specification |Quantity
o clia) gall g A doas P clia) gall g A doas
22 G 02
1 Rear bottom tube assembly 1 51 25 round tube plug >
Al i) ) apeas 25 (slie 3 il A sl 3310
2 Ground pipe assembly 1 52 Foam cop 4
A V) i) e 358 hd
3 Shield connecting plate1 2 53 45 Round tube inner plug 6
1 Y Juasida gl i Y Aalaly salas 45
4 Foot pedal 1 54 Spherical round tube inner plug 1
a8l Al 52 YT TP TR - I EA RS SV
Counterweight guide bar 30%60 Inter-pipe bushings
5 weldment 2 55 60*30 ! o il 1
039 &) 50 4ua 5l olal U i i
6 Front inclind tube assembly 1 56 25 Round tube inner plug 6
JnalaY) ALY sl Ao gana @ s il salas 25
Front bottom frame support pipe . .
7 Assembly 1 57 Plastic Bushing 2
oY) il Y1 ac s il e sens T :
8 Limit tube 1 58 23.5*53.5 Inter tube bushing 1
asll gl 53.5*23.5 sl 41l 4y ol Lila
Backrest cushion adjustable Round tube Bushing
9 frame 1 59 I TN 4
Joanill Q8 s dall diwe 33y ) e SRS
10 Weight lever assembly 1 60 Cancel
OV Andl ) apens et
11 Iron net protection cover 2 61 Adjusting rod flat pad 1
an Sud dglas el Ll Cauadl dstaies 3l
12 Top Beam assembly 1 62 Cylindrical pins 1
5 slall g el apans I glaud s
13 Cantilever assembly 1 63 L-shaped inserted pin 1
S gt Lo JS8 ez ah e
14 Limiting tube assembly 1 64 Self-plugging rivet 4
5 asand (ge 2all o i) 313 2L
15 Big pulley 3.8 3 S 1 65 Lock catch wall Js 5
16 Leg Lift assembly 1 66 Eight-ring chain 5
Hand cushion assembly Rotation shaft
17 s - 1 67 ) 1
o "JL““_B s u\)_}.\” D)
18 Right swing arm assembly 1 68 Pulley pressing sleeve (big) 4
) el o) )3 asans (LS) 38 Jara oS
19 Front push handlebar assembly > 69 Pulley pressing sleeve (small) 16
oY) adall 3 gie de gana (soa) 5S40 laxaa o<
Left swing arm assembly Pan head square neck bolt
20 L o 1 70 (M10*80) 6
| Liall & 1A ' A
Gl Aaa el )M de pene (MA0*80) srhae ol o B2 50
Pulley connection plate Pan head square neck bolt
21 b - 2 71 ghe Gl n e Bie 50l 2
3 8 sl
S Josil 4] (M10*55)
Double U-shaped seat weldment Hexagon socket Ban-headed bolt
22 U G S5 e o 55 e tnda olal 1 72 (M10*20) 4
> crom e (M10*20) 0l M (las 52 2
23 Rotating U-seat 1 73 Hexagonal bolt (M10*120) >
Uia K8 Lo lgn anie (M10%120) (ol Jlassa
o4 Sponge stick tube > 74 Hexagonal bolt (M10*80) >
iyl bae @ ol (M10%80) (olas Jlase
o5 High Pull Sleeve weldment 1 75 Hexagonal bolt (M10*55) 5
Al ) @ld ALY alal (M10*55) (ol jlasse
26 High-pulling handle tube 1 76 Hexagonal bolt (M10*45) 11
assembly (M10*45) (oslru Jlasse




Candl e padall Gl de gane
27 Low-pulling handle assembly 1 77 Hexagonal bolt (M10*20) 4
aidiall Gl (e de gane (M10*20) ol Jlassa
8 U-shaped pulley seat > 78 Hexagonal bolt (M10*65) >
U s JS6 e 3 S amda (M10%65) (ol Jloama
29 Round rubber pad 1 79 Hexagonal bolt (M8*40) >
3 jaise dylallae 5alus s (M8*40) lus Jlanse
30 Counter weight head 1 80 Hexagonal bolt (M8*60)
Slzaall sl Gl (M8%60) (sl Jlausa
31 Clump weight 9 81 Hexagon bolt M8*15 2
A<l ) M8*15 (sl Hlanwa
82 Cross recess pan head 3
32 Back-pulling wire rope(2800mm) > screw(M6*20)
(7= 2800) Al sl Sl Jos ebliie (g st 53 B3R Ll ) (£
(M6*20)
Butterfly arm wire rope 83 Cancel
33 assembly(2840mm) 1 JpEar
(a YAE ) 4850 1 Shu Jis de sans
34 Seat cushion component 1 84 jam nut (M16) 2
Andall 5abu 5 O 5Sa (M16) (<l A sana
35 Backrest cushion component 1 85 jam nut (M10) 46
) Siwe Balsy )5S (M10) (<l A sana
36 Hand pad assembly 1 86 Big flat pad (©16) 2
) 33l g arend (16) 5 S datanse 33
High-pulling wire rope assembly 87 Flat pad (@ 10) 80
37 (2900mm) 1 (10) dadassa 3l
(0 29) cnndl e (Sl din e pane
38 Training rope assembly 1 88 Flat pad (@ 8) 10
ol i aens (8) Fatoua 3aluy
39 Round adhesive tape components 1 89 Curved pad (10) 2
Al S Loy 8l s S (10) Ayisia abug
40 Big sponge stick > 90 Pulley cover 2
3 508 Ayt Lac S0 el
41 Sponge stick 4 91 Nut Cover(M16) 2
A Lae (M16) ssall sl
492 Sponge grip 6 92 PVC sleeve ©8 2
Y Aad PVC 8 e
43 Spring-pin rotary knob 2 93 Enlarge flat pad (110) 2
SO et 5D )lsd ke (10) Aadassall 3ol gll 53
44 Shock pad 1 94 Cancel
Lorall 5ol s b
45 Buffer pad 1 95 PVC sleeve ©16 2
Al saluy PVC 16 <&
46 Pulley 5.5 16 96 50 pipe plugs <l s31a 50 1
47 Outer foot strap > 97 Hexagon socket pan-headed bolt 8
R PRI e e mhave () 53 (£ 0
48 Counterweight head bushing 1 98 Forward cushion 1
O3V A3 se il Al LD 5l s
40*60 Rectangular tube inner plug
49 olia Jalatine gl <8 e 40400 Bl 4
60*40
25*50 Rectangular tube inner plug
50 il Jalaies gl <5 e Adals salas 2
50%25
(9
Tools alal
Open-end wrench 2 Hexagonal wrench 6# 2

#19-#17 #17-#14 Gl £ e #liie

Specialized wrench

e Lk




Installation Guideline Cidill calalsay)

IMPORTANT: Please check whether all the
accessories are complete after opening
the carton.

JS) cpe KU oy 12l

Remarks: During the assembly process, it
is best to assemble the product by two or
more people together so as to avoid injury
during the assembly process.

QAct.LA;.\S.. .“\MSAQ.... ;‘_ui :R-BSMA
seaty ST 5l ladid o iy of JuadY)
dlac L1 lall Cuinil L il
_bm.;ﬂ\

body) Parts disk 1

(H w]  CH| Y

Part# 85(M10; 2pcs)
Part# 70(M10°80; 2pcs)
STEP1 o .
\ 1
LA
(lj‘_|: Fartit 87(@10, 4pcs)

Part# 87(&10; 2pcs)
Part# 7O(M10780; 2pcs)
- . \ T
musie Y

STEPZ2

AR e

Part# 71(M10°55; 2pcs)

Part# 62(C10°55; 1pcs)
Pz 1ru|(u4_.m1_. 1pes)

STEP3 STEP4
- \ |\\\\\ Part# 85(M10; 2pes)
Part# 70(M10°80; 2pcs)
_ Part# 87(@10; 2pcs)
O j [T
- STEPS
) M e

Partit 87(210; 4pcs)
Part# 74(M10°80: Zpcs)

AN

AW

ﬁ\\ STEPG6
J Part# 67(¢316767; 1pas)

Part# 87(210; 2pcs)

Part# 72(M10°20; 2pes)

{m=

Tool (6#:2PCS) *

mm@o

O O

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
ot oo ot o

10 11 12 13 14 21

( 16 17 18 19 20
sttt IJuJuJ ot ot




body) Parts disk 2

|

i
-

Ll
i

STEPS

Part# 85(M10; 5pes)
Part# 87(310; 4pcs)
Part# 76(M10745; Zpcs)
Parl# 75(M10*55; 3pcs)

N

I

E P Part# 85(M10; 3pcs)
9 Part# 87(310; 4pcs)
Part# 76(M10*45; 2pcs)
Part4y  (M10755; 1pcs)

i

STEP10
Parti# 85(M10; 5pcs)

Part# 87(£310; 10pcs)
Part# 76(M10745;
Part# 78(M10°65;

3pcs)
2pcs)
Y

L

=

Y

I

TPIPIPIY

STEP11

Part# 85(M10; 5pcs)
Part# 87(310; 8pes)
Part# 75(M10*5

mgat 9 F

5; 1pcs)

\\\ \\ - Parti 76(M10°45; dpcs) g

JjEe o —
SER2, [ T
e n i -
W

X | ——
7 g EjXEE
STEP13 repis

Part# 87(<10; Bpcs)
Part#

(M10%12; Bpcs

)

OO0

Part#t 971( Zpcs)

unit; mm

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

||\|I|\||M|||[ mhmlmh H\HII\IIHIIIH\I n||\||h|||\|||\||ml[ HIHHHHMH ottt ot

8




STEP]

o1

)

H—mf
(H————mmf] Part# 87@10; 2p0s)

Part# 85(M10; 2pcs)
Part# 70(M10*80; 2pcs)




STEP2

Part# 85(M10; 4pcs)
Part# 71(M10*55; 2pcs)
Part# 87(10; 4pcs)
Part# 70(M10*80; 2pcs)

10




STEPS

(=]
—

% oo 2o 2 b oo

Part# 62(C10*55; 1pcs)

Part# 61(045*@13; 1pcs)

11




yyyyy

~~~~~

Part# 85(M10; 2pcs)

Part# 70(M10*80; 2pcs)
Part# 87(310; 2pcs)

A—mm
(A——mu

12




L

:IXXXXX@ Part# 85(M10; 3pcs)
Part# 73(M10*120; 1pcs)

:MX@ Part# 87(10; 4pcs)
Part# 74(M10*80; 2pcs)

N

St

13




SETP6

@
O 44444
) I
> \
@
@
s
@
[S)
s
0
- ~
<t
W \
\//./ AN
\\ & A <o
— N - & —
£, EEETE /
( o e © \ ﬁ ~
e, Ny < \ﬂ t~
I M\\ ; \>/ /xum.w///
— \ \\ /ﬁvi.,//.l ,/A/,rl.l.|l|l ..... ) o
K ///v/i_..unu,.u.nﬂu.unWNm By
v ST ~
/TSR N 2
/ = S
[aN] F

Part# 87( ®10;2pcs)

| @ Part# 67( ®16X61;1pcs)

1=

Part# 72( M10*20;2pcs)

14




15




(esssse »

s
-————<h

IO

]KXXXX@ Part# 85(M10; 5pcs)

Part# 87(210; 4pcs)

|\\\\\@ Part# 76(M10*45; 2pcs)
Part# 75(M10*55; 3pcs)

2900m m

16




>TEPY

Part# 85(M10; 3pcs)

—m

jm@ Part# 87(310; 4pcs)
Part# 76(M10*45; 2pcs)

Part# 75(M10*55; 1pcs)

: o
S

)} (ssssss

2800mMm

17




STEP10

|C

:m@ @:mjm@ Part# 85(M10; 5pcs)

Part# 87(10; 10pcs)
] @IH@XXXXX@ Part# 76(M10*45; 3pcs) Y |
]XXXXK@ Part# 78(M10*65; 2pcs) 2840mm

i |

il

18




STEPL]

[ T T T 1

Part# 85(M10; 5pcs)
Part# 87(210; 8pcs)
Part# 75(M10*55; 1pcs)
Part# 76(M10*45; 4pcs)
2800mm

19




SETP12

Part# 88( #10;6pcs)
Part# 79( M8*40;2pcs

{—mm

Part# 80( M8*60;2pcs
Part# 81( M8*15;2pcs

T

20




g

.l,
sn BN i [ (R
— )

S — — — — — - - |

SETP13

21




SETP14

(=)
\.\\\\ "
X7 -
imu e
,ﬂ /
,// i
S % //,/
N
( M
3 ol s
N\ o «©
S al
— _f,
=z %
N, -
AN
/\.\ it
X
Y\\.\A/
P
V) W
1) o
7 <)
Za
N
,,?. \
Vo
1o
Vo
\J

LITIITIIE

T

<:::> Part# 91( 2pcs)

O

22




Training Instruction -y

In addition to the functions of enhancing physical fitness and building
muscle, this product also plays a role in weight loss through a reasonable
diet.

Warm up before training

The warm-up exercise at this stage can enhance the blood circulation of the
trainers' bodies and make the muscles reach a good training state, while
reducing the risk of cramps or muscle damage during the process of training.

2l dloudei

el g Aiaall Z8LA 5 3a0 & adilla ) AdLayL
Ol pald] b K il 138 agas (iDlanll
(s Pl el gLl

i) Jé elaa)

3 el 5y 5l Al el 038 b slan) (g yad (st
Osmasl) e o limal) selid 5 ecppsaal slual b
S cilaagll jhad i e dus cuuxi Al )
O350 JS 8 il ol O Umal) il

Each time before training, please do the warm-up exercises in accordance
with the following recommended training methods. Each kind of stretching
exercise must be maintained for about 30 seconds. When doing exercises,
you must be careful not to do intense stretching exercises to prevent muscle

damage. Once the muscle is damaged, please stop exercising.

Stage of training

This stage is a formal training stage, and after a long period of regular
exercise you can improve the flexibility of the leg muscles. The key to
the training process is to exercise with a stable training intensity in
accordance with your own training situation. Choose a reasonable
training intensity during the exercise and keep your heart rate within
the target value range listed in the following table.

Keep the heart rate within the corresponding target

range for at least 12 minutes of training.

Most people continue training for 15-20 minutes at the beginning of
training. Recovery phase after training.

During the recovery phase, repeat the activities in the preparation
phase. During the process, you can appropriately reduce the
amplitude and speed of the exercise. The time can last for about 5
minutes. You can adjust the body heat through exercise so as to relax
the muscles. What should be noted is that vigorous stretching
activities can't be done during exercise so as to avoid muscle damage.
In the case when you adapt yourself to training, you can gradually
extend the training time and increase the training intensity. It is
recommended to train at least 3 times a week, and record the average
level of weekly exercise if possible.

23

Gkl B elaal) ol ol oa s o il

e g5 JS e Blaall g g (o sl oyl
L jlae 2ie Uy 56 3 30 sad saaill o )l
238 (ke ol pae e a ) g ol
(o lmall Cali Jla 3 O Uimal) (il il dla ji
Oaoadl) g gl o )

ARRAMIZE]

ol A e

Aok 8y ey g ey Qu o Al je (4 Als el o2
COlac A g e et e daliiiall o jadll (g
A jlas A il ddae Zlad o (a8 Bl
) a5 ae Gl A5 oy )3 ABESH (o jlall
e Bila g o el o Aanlia i AUS 534

& sl carginall @il aca Ll G jia Jaxa
NS PREN

Cargiusall (BUatll fpaca GLl8 il pn Jama e dadls
el e A e 38y 12 adl

& 488y 20-15 52l oyl (ald i) alaas Jeal 5
ol any el Al ey il Al
w)ﬂ\%yjmdghau;ﬂ\a&d)\;ﬂ;&g

5 Mo el Bae et o) (Say L canlia JSy
Ol A (el 5 ) e L cliSay | (33l

T jlae oS Y aal )3 LEY) Jasd cDlaal) el Y
) i il el (L A 8 aaadll ol
;.g).\ﬂ\céqumdﬁq‘;.wﬂ\@q:\sﬂ\ﬁb‘;
u\f3ujﬂ\w\wﬁﬁgdgjjg;£)ﬁ
wJM\d)mLu}udgMujcaij\@de\éa
LSaa clld S 13 dge guadl)




il
1 M *"r;-] Ju-

s'-q":\"
! H'. . ||I
o
\ »
ey !
- il
[
o __:“"_ |
"'--E - 4
\. |r-1 — -
P
e |
OH s
S

Seated rowing (trapezius muscle)
Install the “T-shaped” low-pulling
handlebar assembly at the lower
pulley, sit on the ground with your
feet supporting the cross column,
slightly bend your legs, and
straighten your legs while moving
your body upward. Bend your
waist and do the straightening
movement of the waist while
completing the elbow extension.
i (A8 aiall 4l dliac) Wl Capaail)
"T i S8 e it Gl 3 5ie
e s e a5 S0 e
& yad ) AoV o ¢l i e laaa il
58 2 JLS) ae A pad 3 43S e o

Bent-knee training (rectus
abdominis) Install the low-pulling
“T-shaped” handlebar assembly at
the lower pulley. Lie flat on the
ground, with your legs almost
straight, and make your toes
upward. Place the T-shaped
handlebar assembly between
your feet and lift your knees
upwards, so that the handlebar
assembly is as close as possible
to your chest.
(el Glad) Aliac ) A8 I 5 (g yal
a5 S e "T Gaja S e
@) L il 2 8 qa g Y e
Cumy oo Sl ) ad )y el dal
Aoda e S a8 Ay BG5S

Biceps training (biceps-forearm
muscles) Install the low-pulling T-
shaped handlebar assembly at
the pulley, grasp the T-handlebar
assembly with both of your hands,
stand up straight with your arms
straight. Let your post brachium
close to your body and use your
forearms to raise the handlebar
assembly as much as possible.
Ol 13 Aiae ) sl I 0l Aliaall oy
dSS e o il de gane i (Gpae b
G e cw\m‘;ﬁjsTd}
3 e Lasine (38 o3 ey LIS LeSaal
08 2 gial) de gana @28 )] e ls aadiul
Oy

—
.—\\ i
\ ﬂ__.- |
A |
¥ ()
iy |+ ) ;
-7 \4
- ;,f -
L 11
lf' f.l
¥ Al
4 . '—:-—_-I.i —
e - p——

The biceps training (biceps and
forearm muscles) Install the T-
shaped low- pulling handlebar at
the lower pulley. Adjust the round
sponge holder to the highest

Biceps training-reverse grip
(biceps-forear muscle
strengthening)

Do the same warming up and
exercise as in the previous step.

Wrist joint training (forearm
muscle group) Install the low-
pullinging T- shaped handlebar
assembly at the pulley, adjust the
round sponge holder to the

24




position. Sit on the seat cushion
and make your elbows lean on
the circular foam pad. Hold the T-
shaped handlebar assembly with
your elbow as the center to do arc
movements with the largest
amplitude as much as possible.
<l Aliaall) Gl I ld Aliasll oy 3
oaddiall o) 3 e i z(acladl 5 cpaad Y
L) Adandl s S e T s 0S8 e
oda) gy ef e s ilall miaay) dala
ol gl e lid ya aiil g axdall salug e
ol 358 Ao gana clial By yilall aiany)

What is different is that both of
your hands should hold the low
handlebar assembly in opposite
directions. During the exercise,
you can feel that the real force is
the place where the hand is
holding instead of the biceps.
4 5) Al Al - unald) Aliae Gy
(el 5 Gunad) C e
S (ol s elaa¥l) (el iy o8
OF g by WIS (s (3l ARl 5 5ladl)
cpaladl 4 aud) ds) jall o i Ko
E}ﬂ\ u\ );.&33;: ‘ug)Aﬂ‘ ;1.\3‘ U;\MS\:;EA

highest position, hold the bottom
handlebar assembly with both
hands, and put the forearm on the
round sponge holder and bend
the wrist with the largest possible
range of motion. If you bend in the
opposite direction, you can
exercise the extensor muscles of
the forearm.
e e sans) aranall Juaie oy i

JSS e dalall o e de gane i (20l

.Lg.:'A\J cE)SJ\‘_%r_a'_\MJ\U'aéi.L«TqP
Sladl 5 (s Aef e g yilall i) dals

B el e S Cunn T JS8 e | Alaal) Gl g el clua (lSa (8 (S5 Ajaal) o o ey UIS Aland) 5 giall de gana
T il A g IS pa 210y Caaiidll Lol Al g @bl dalas e ol
SBlae (g el liSay ¢ uSlaall olaiV)
| i, ey A
) -I ' {
J_*{ . Il_ " I - {
¥ ,;I = : -\\ . — I'|
— |
| \ 'l A
% 3 \ "., - 1’;.._ . |
b, | . B ny " |
| - \ ;’ a L&
- J ANl - - W
b‘h - RIND, TR SJ.L ]
P { | 'l | A |
r\"l | e T é —
= - T e ( r i
C {:f'?':r':‘j- D, ’*,-:if’/'j "

Leg curl training (muscle tendon)
This exercise allows only one leg
to do exercises at the same time.
Adjust the round sponge holder to
the highest position, hang the
wire rope on the leg with the
hook, hold the knee against the
round sponge holder, and then
bend your leg as much as
possible.
138 zansy 1Y) Aac) Bladl (B oyl
o sl e la dasd aa g Bl cp ol
Sel e sl dxiiny) Jals Tl i )
Gl e SLl Jiad) gle o o
dala e @i ) e 5 callaall aladinly
LOSYT 38 Bl (il a5 g yilall AniduY)

Leg-kicking training (quadriceps
femoris) Adjust the round sponge
holder to the lowest level, hook
the round spond&bholder with your
legs, grab the bottom of the seat
cushion with both hands, and then
slowly straighten your legs.
e e i) miauy) dals asal
il Cqs.»:\]\ dA\AL.}).\(:ﬁ({S (5 e
2aiall Balug (g bl o ) el 5 eclidlog
RS NRET- TP -T JL IE R

Back-bending training (rectus
abdominis, latissimus dorsi) Install
the high-pulling T- shaped
handlebar assembly at the high
pulley, adjust the round sponge
holder to the lowest position, and
hold the garden- shaped sponge
stick on both feet. Hold the high-
pulling handlebar assembly and
bend your waist at the lower front
position as much as possible.
$3A£§1uud‘ QLJ\ :\LAQ) )@.H\ ‘;43 TRy
35e de gena i (A yall glal) dliac
3,8 die T casa IS8 e ) casd)
o e sl iy Jala sl 5 cdgllal)
s JS3 e mibu) Lae dlad g (g
ol 3 gie e gana il el WIS,
sl aleY) gl (e @ el il g ¢ Nall
SR 8

25




Straight arm pull-down (pectoralis
major, deltoid muscles) Install the
high- pulling T-shaped handlebar
assembly at the high pulley, sit on
the seat cushion, hold the
handlebar assembly with your
hands, straighten your arms with
your shoulders as the center while
doing the up and down circular
motion. You can increase the
range of movement through
leaning on the cushion during the
movement.
e ) ¢ 1A i Jawd Cpel A
e gane i (Al Ciliae (5 S auall
38 e T aa dS4 Lo all 253
el g caniall 3ol g e (ulal 5 dallal)
dra ae dlie) )33 815 ey 2 il de sana
e S A Al A< Al el ol 138 e el
VL AS Al (Bl saly ) iy oY) g

Low-pulley training (triceps)
Install the high handlebar
assembly at the high pulley,
adjust the round sponge holder to
the highest position, hold the
handlebar assembly tightly, and
place your thighs under the round
sponge holder as a support while
sitting on the seat cushion. While
arching your back, pull the
handlebar assembly to the chest
to complete the exercise.

40 Alac ) Aumddiiall 3 SN cy

(wes3Y

Alladl 5K e el 5 il de gana

el e gl miaay) Jala Lol
e'a} seLS:.}_g .J}M\:\.G)A_jmvﬂmb c:&:\ubj
el ae S (g yilall i) dala cons @l3ad
el s aa 2alall Bl e uglal)

Chest- expansion training
(pectoralis major)
Adjust the PRE-STRETCH and
UPPER ARM so that they are
parallel to the ground. Lean your
forearm on the round sponge
holder and push forward with your
elbow instead of your arm.
g1, el s Gaaal) sacill dmia y Lol
el dind a3 c il e QLS Cuny
Al aial 5 (5 I i) Jala e
e )3 (e Yy iy

A Al o sala ) e JLSY & jua gai 2 siall de gana ol
il
| i f
J LI . 8 |

Nﬁa.@

lu:-hl
D il

> 4

- p | | §
el
\ VI -

Pushing-forward training

1) Adjust the front and back of the
cushion so that the handlebar
assembly on the left/right arm is in
the middle of the chest.

2) You can use any set of
handlebar assembly to do

Lifting the leg at the back. (hip
muscles)

This training allows only one leg
to do exercises at the same time.
Adjust the round sponge holder to
the highest position, connect the
steel wire rope at the pulley to the

Side kick (leg muscles)

This exercise allows only one leg
to be trained at the same time.
After doing the same warming up
as the back leg-lifting movements,
cross your legs during the
exercise, and then lift your legs as

26




exercises, and push the left/right
arm to the maximum stretching
range. Change the angle of the
handlebar assembly from
horizontal to vertical, so that the
muscles can get the
corresponding exercises from
different angles.

3) Repeat the exercises described

ankle, add a suitable safety
protective cover to the ankle, and
lean on the round sponge holder
with your hands as the support.
Then, do the back leg-lifting
movements and restoration
movement slowly.

o (L5l dlae) Al (e Ll 0

& Cpoball eloY Jasd 3ol 5 Sl o padll 12a

much as possible to the opposite

side of the sponge holder that you
hold.

(Bl zac ) Apulall 4K )
&Mﬁﬁh\jéhﬁ)ﬂgwﬂ\ \MM
slaa) Gl (puily ALl ey 4w < gl
o Ailal) Ll a8 5 S ja b deadiudl)
Ll ad )l a3 ¢y palll B (5 AN (358 Bl
Y dala e SAY il ) lSay) 8

above. e il il Jala dasa) ands i ) ASudi 3
ﬁu‘mgm%ﬁ G i) SL) i) Jla g caag e
8ol sl (g Al 5 alaY) 6 Jadl dapal (1| U815l paians o JalSI 5 S 8 3 s sl
& eI a1 g 13 2 s (S5 g iy dala e il o5 (JalKll Gulie
£12Y 3 s Ao sana (sl aladind Gl (2 cedans Balaia) A8 a4 dualdl)
bl A GV 1 ) A a5 ¢ el
V8 e g1 2 sl e i g2
Okl el (e cbliaadl (Sl ¢l
Adliae Ll ) (e dsdiall
e 3583 oyl 558 (3
Warning g

Before doing any exercises, you require to do warm-up
activities and consult the recommended authoritative

3 Lind 5 elaa Yl o ey pLll elile Cany ¢yl (gl A jlan U8

medical institutions. Besides, any user who can’t bear
long-term training due to the physique and suffering from
obesity, high blood pressure or cardiovascular disease
must consult an authoritative medical institution before
doing any exercises or conduct continuous exercises.

Before assembling, please read all
the instructions carefully.

» Before doing exercises, make sure that all the parts are
fasten. Incorrect or improper installation will cause
damage to your body.

¢ We recommend that two people should work together
to complete the installation of the equipment.

27

Guoal Jaaiy ¥ aadivee gl e cang LS daiaal dpdall cilgal)

L i) sl Aandl (e (Jlay s o) 4y Gy Ay sla ) il

Jib duaite gl Aga 5l iy el dae Y15 Callll ial yal ol all
Alal sie e b el gl A jlas

Q\A:\L:ﬂ\@.c;'ég\)g@); ‘L_\...\S)ﬂ\d.ﬁ
A

S Sl 61 5aY) e Ty e S (il Aus las i o
laval 15 i a8 o) yie ol maall e

Dbl s i alay ghadd Gslaty ol (asie




JKY LAND

Need Help?
Coac bsa &l

Call For Technical Support.
(Al acall Je J gpaall Jiail

United Arab Emirates  sasiall 4u jell Ol HlaY!

+971 56 501 5399
+971 54 308 4588
customercare@topskyland.com
https://topskyland.com

Saudi Arabia 402 gl A yal) ASTa4)

+966 50 819 8548
+966 59 643 1174
customerservice@topskyland.com
https://sa.topskyland.com

www.topskyland.com




